

<  
SLP(C)... 4989 OF 2003

ITEM No.50

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC4989/2003  
(From the Judgment and order dated 26/08/2002 in CCA Appeal 56/93  
of The High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

MAHAVEER PERSHAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
(with IA 3 for permission to file addl. documents)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)  
COURT MASTER