

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7921 OF 2003

MAHAVEER PERSHAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santhil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed.

(D.K. Gupta)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Singed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLAET JURSIDCTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7921 OF 2003

MAHAVEER PERSHAD

...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

There is no merit in this appeal.

The Civil

appeal is dismissed.

.....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi:
August 26, 2010

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)